HARD COPY

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Before the SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING

File No. 3-16175

10

In the Matter of

Kenneth C. Meissner, James Doug Scott, and Mark S. "Mike" Tomich,

Respondents.

DIVISION OF ENFORCEMENT'S BRIEF ON SANCTIONS AGAINST JAMES DOUG SCOTT

	RECEIV	ED
	IUL 13	2015
OFFIC	CE OF THE SI	ECRETARY

Table of Contents

ž 5

.2

I.	An order for civil penalties is appropriate against Scott	<u>)</u>
А.	Scott willfully violated Section 15(a) of the Exchange Act	;
B.	Public Interest4	ł
1	. Scott's violations were not isolated5	5
2	. Scott acted with scienter5	;
3	. Scott does not recognize the wrongfulness of his acts6	; ;
4	. Scott's employment creates opportunities for future violations	ŗ
C.	Scott acted in deliberate or reckless disregard of a regulatory requirement that he	
	be registered as a broker to sell investments	,
II.	Civil penalties of \$97,500 are appropriate against Scott	
III.	Conclusion)

Table of Authorities

Cases
<i>Altman v. SEC</i> , 666 F.3d 1322 (D.C. Cir. 2011)
Gary M. Kornman, 2009 SEC LEXIS 367 (Feb. 13, 2009)
Jay T. Comeaux, 2014 WL 4160054 (Aug. 21, 2014)
John P. Flannery, 2014 SEC LEXIS 4994 (Dec. 15, 2014)
Kenneth C. Meissner, Admin. Proc. Rulings Release No. 2376 (Mar. 3, 2015) 1
Kenneth C. Meissner, Admin. Proc. Rulings Release No. 2716 (May 22, 2015)1
Kenneth C. Meissner, Initial Decision Release No. 768 (April 7, 2015) 10
<i>KPMG Peat Marwick LLP</i> , 54 S.E.C. 1135 (2001)
Marshall E. Melton, 56 S.E.C. 695(2003)
Order Exempting the Fed. Reserve Bank of NY, Exchange Act Rel. No. 61884,
2010 WL 1419216 (Apr. 9, 2010)
Schield Mgmt. Co., 58 S.E.C. 1197 (2006)
SEC v. Brown, 658 F.3d 858 (8th Cir. 2011)
SEC v. Kenton Capital, Ltd., 69 F. Supp. 2d 1 (D.D.C. 1998)
SEC v. Martino, 255 F. Supp. 2d 268 (S.D.N.Y. 2003)
SEC v. Nat'l Exec. Planners, Ltd., 503 F. Supp. 1066 (M.D.N.C. 1980)
Steadman v. SEC, 603 F.2d 1126 (5th Cir. 1979)
<i>Wonsover v. SEC</i> , 205 F.3d 408 (D.C. Cir. 2000)

Statutes

ş

ъ. В

15 U.S.C. § 78o(a)(1)	1,3,5
15 U.S.C. § 78u-2(a)(1)	, 2, 9

15 U.S.C. § 80	0a-9(d)(1)	, 2, 9
17 C.F.R. § 20	01.1004	2

e. V

- 35
